one norden lane, huntington station, n.y. 11746-2142 usa
phone: 631-622-4700 • fax: 631-622-4748 • e-mail: sales@atceramics.com
ATC 001-907 Rev. C; 5/00; 1 of 7
Low ESR/High Q at Wireless Frequencies
Features:
• Low ESR at Wireless Frequencies
• Standard EIA Sizes: 0402, 0603, 0805

O
hm
s)
450 MHz
1 GHz
2 GHz
Typical Performance Data “F” case - 0805
ATC 650 Series Data Sheet Test Condition Description
Capacitors horizontally mounted on 25-mil thick alumina microstrip substrates (50-mils for 650F), 24-mil-wide traces (48 mils for 650F).
FSR = lowest frequency at which S11 response, referenced at capacitor edge, crosses real axis on Smith Chart. (FSR at or above values indicated.)
FPR = lowest frequency at which there is a notch in S21 magnitude response.
For further information, see Application Notes, ATC doc. #001-929.
American Technical Ceramics • One Norden Lane, Huntington Station, N.Y. 11746-2142
phone: 631-622-4700 • fax: 631-622-4748 • e-mail: sales@atceramics.com • http://www.atceramics.com6 of 7
ATC 650 Series RF Capacitors: Design Kits
Kit 19 DK0019
650L RF Capacitors
13 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value
0.2 to 2.2
0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.8, 0.9, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5
1.8, 2.2
±0.1
±0.25
$75.00
Kit 20 DK0020
650L RF Capacitors
14 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value
1.0 to 15
1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.2, 2.7, 3.3
3.9, 4.7, 5.6, 6.8, 8.2
±0.1
±0.25 $75.00
10, 15 ±5%
Kit 21 DK0021
650S RF Capacitors
15 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value 0.2 to 3.3
0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.8, 0.9, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5
1.8, 2.2, 2.7, 3.3
±0.1
±0.25
$75.00
Kit 22 DK0022
650S RF Capacitors
14 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value
3.9 to 47
3.9, 4.7, 5.6, 6.8, 8.2
10, 12, 15, 18, 22, 27, 33, 39, 47
±0.1
±5%
$75.00
Kit 23 DK0023
650F RF Capacitors
16 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value
0.5 to 10
0.5, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.2, 2.7, 3.3
3.9, 4.7, 5.6, 6.8, 8.2
±0.1
±0.25 $75.00
10 ±5%
Kit 24 DK0024
650F RF Capacitors
15 different values, 15 pcs. min. per value
10 to 150
10, 12, 15, 18, 22, 27, 33, 39, 47, 56, 68, 82